
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

2 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

B-Spec 

STL 

B-Spec 

No. 

13 

7 

31 

1 

0 

70 

6 

96 

3 

138 

44 

8 

16 

Name 

Guy Dreier 

Russ Peterson, DVM 

Lynne Griffiths 

David Vodden 

Scotty B White 

Derrick Ambrose 

Oscar Jackson 

Kristina Etherington 

Steve Zink 

James Place 

Kyle Keenan 

Vincent Piemonte 

Cherie Storms 

Home Town 

Indian Wells CA 

Menlo Park CA 

Menlo Park Ca 

Willows CA 

Auburn WA 

Vancouver WA 

Chino CA 

Henderson NV 

Henderson NV 

San Antonio TX 

Vancouver WA 

Burbank, CA 

Langley BC 

Lic 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

F 

Region 

19 

33 

33 

33 

27 

96 

19 

72 

72 

41 

96 

96 

27 

Make Model 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Shelby GT 

Ford Mustang GT 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang V6 

Mazda 3 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda RX8 

Ford Mustang 

Acura GRS 

Kia Rio 5 

Mazda Miata  1999 

Mazda 2 

Overall BestTm 

1:25.552 

1:27.659 

1:27.985 

1:30.572 

1:30.665 

1:31.443 

1:31.600 

1:32.816 

1:33.307 

1:34.282 

1:35.662 

1:38.182 

1:42.190 

In Session 

Fri Group 6 Qualifying 1 

Sat Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Sat Group 6 Timed Race 

Sat Group 6 Timed Race 

Sat Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Sat Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Sat Group 6 Timed Race 

Sat Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Sat Group 6 Timed Race 

Sat Group 6 Timed Race 

Sat Group 6 Qualifying 2 

Sat Group 6 Timed Race 

Sat Group 6 Qualifying 2 

 

Printed: 7/3/2016 9:46:44 AM 

Acting Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Race Director: R J Gordy  Chief Stew: Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM:  Ken Jones 

Sanction #s: 16M4058S (Majors) 16OGR4594S (FCC) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

FINAL

4th of July PIR Majors w/Formula Car Cha 

G6 T2 T4 STL BSpec 

Sun Group 6 merge for lap race 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 4th of July PIR Majors Event
With Formula Car Challenge

No Picture Selected


