



## 4th of July PIR Majors Event With Formula Car Challenge



4th of July PIR Majors w/Formula Car Cha

## G6 T2 T4 STL BSpec

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

Sun Group 6 merge for lap race

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Home Town	Lic	Region	Make Mod el	Overall BestTm	In Session
1	1	T2	13	Guy Dreier	Indian Wells CA	F	19	Ford Mustang GT	1:25.552	Fri Group 6 Qualifying 1
2	2	T2	7	Russ Peterson, DVM	Menlo Park CA	F	33	Ford Shelby GT	1:27.659	Sat Group 6 Qualifying 2
3	3	T2	31	Lynne Griffiths	Menlo Park Ca	F	33	Ford Mustang GT	1:27.985	Sat Group 6 Timed Race
4	1	STL	1	David Vodden	Willows CA	F	33	Mazda Miata	1:30.572	Sat Group 6 Timed Race
5	1	T4	0	Scotty B White	Auburn WA	F	27	Ford Mustang V6	1:30.665	Sat Group 6 Qualifying 2
6	2	T4	70	Derrick Ambrose	Vancouver WA	F	96	Mazda 3	1:31.443	Sat Group 6 Qualifying 2
7	3	T4	6	Oscar Jackson	Chino CA	F	19	Scion FR-S	1:31.600	Sat Group 6 Timed Race
8	4	T4	96	Kristina Etherington	Henderson NV	F	72	Mazda RX8	1:32.816	Sat Group 6 Qualifying 2
9	5	T4	3	Steve Zink	Henderson NV	F	72	Ford Mustang	1:33.307	Sat Group 6 Timed Race
10	6	T4	138	James Place	San Antonio TX	F	41	Acura GRS	1:34.282	Sat Group 6 Timed Race
11	1	B-Spec	44	Kyle Keenan	Vancouver WA	F	96	Kia Rio 5	1:35.662	Sat Group 6 Qualifying 2
12	2	STL	8	Vincent Piemonte	Burbank, CA	F	96	Mazda Miata 1999	1:38.182	Sat Group 6 Timed Race
13	2	B-Spec	16	Cherie Storms	Langley BC	F	27	Mazda 2	1:42.190	Sat Group 6 Qualifying 2

Race Director: R J Gordy Chief Stew: Jeffrey Niess Chair SOM: Ken Jones Sanction #s: 16M4058S (Majors) 16OGR4594S (FCC) Printed: 7/3/2016 9:46:44 AM

FINAL

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Oregon Region SCCA

Orbits